CH \$265.00 26434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot Capital II, L.P.		03/30/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Patriot Capital III SBIC, L.P.		03/30/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mimeo.com, Inc.
Street Address:	3 Park Avenue, 22nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2643485	MIMEO.COM	
Registration Number:	3232944	MIMEO	
Registration Number:	3044907	MIMEO	
Registration Number:	3636111	PRINTMD	
Registration Number:	3462164	EXACT PRINT	
Registration Number:	3566899	MIMEO MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	3566900	MIMEO MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	4571058	MARKETPLACE TCM	
Registration Number:	4571059	TCM	
Registration Number:	5058857	WHERE PRINT IS GOING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: mweddington@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

	2050 Main St., Suite 1100 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35856.4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steph Hsu	
SIGNATURE:	/Steph Hsu/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patriot Capital_Mimeo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (to be filed)#page1.tif source=Patriot Capital_Mimeo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (to be filed)#page2.tif source=Patriot Capital_Mimeo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (to be filed)#page3.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of March 30, 2018, by PATRIOT CAPITAL II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and PATRIOT CAPITAL III SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (together, "Patriot Capital"), in favor of MIMEO.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain (i) Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by and between Patriot Capital II, L.P. and the Released Party, as filed with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 15, 2013 at Reel 5028, Frame 0198 (the "2013 Security Agreement") and (ii) Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by and between Patriot Capital III SBIC, L.P. and the Released Party, as filed with the Assignment Division at the USPTO on March 31, 2016 at Reel 5763, Frame 0521 (the "2016 Security Agreement" and together with the 2013 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), the Released Party granted to Patriot Capital a security interest in and lien on all its Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Patriot Capital wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Patriot Capital states as follows:

Patriot Capital hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral, and Patriot Capital hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks applications or registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware and shall relate solely to the Security Agreements.

Patriot Capital understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PATRIOT CAPITAL II, L.P.

By: Patriot Partners II, LLC, its General Partner

Name:

Thomas O/Holland, Jr.

Title:

Managing Wember

PATRIOT CAPITAL III SBIC, L.P.

By: Patriot Partners III SBIC, LLC, its General Partner

Name:

Thomas O/Holland, Jr.

Title:

Managing(Member

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Description	Filing Date, App. Serial No.	Registration Date/ Registration Number	Reel/Frame(s) of Security Interest filing at USPTO
MIMEO.COM	Filed: 11/12/1999 Serial #: 75848041	Registered: 10/29/2002 Reg. #: 2643485	5028/0198 5763/0521
MIMEO (Stylized)	Filed: 4/19/2006 Serial #: 78864382	Registered: 4/24/2007 Reg. #: 3232944	5028/0198 5763/0521
MIMEO	Filed: 5/27/2004 Serial #: 78426078	Registered: 1/17/2006 Reg. #: 3044907	5028/0198 5763/0521
PRINTMD	Filed: 11/15/2007 Serial #: 77330393	Registered: 6/9/2009 Reg. #: 3636111	5028/0198 5763/0521
EXACT PRINT	Filed: 12/20/2007 Serial #: 77357475	Registered: 7/8/2008 Reg. #: 3462164	5028/0198 5763/0521
MIMEO MARKETPLACE	Filed: 4/30/2008 Serial #: 77461476	Registered: 1/27/2009 Reg. #: 3566899	5028/0198 5763/0521
MIMEO MARKETPLACE (Stylized)	Filed: 4/30/2008 Serial #: 77461496	Registered: 1/27/2009 Reg. #: 3566900	5028/0198 5763/0521
MARKETPLACE TCM	Filed: 8/2/2013 Serial #: 86027936	Registered: 7/22/2014 Reg. #: 4571058	5763/0521
TCM (Stylized)	Filed: 8/2/2013 Serial #: 86027938	Registered: 7/22/2014 Reg. #: 4571059	5763/0521
WHERE PRINT IS GOING	Filed: 3/2/2016 Serial #: 86926147	Registered: 10/11/2016 Reg. #: 5058857	5763/0521

AM 68388700.2

RECORDED: 12/20/2018